

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Lovett Elementary Extended Day Program offers homework support, physical activity, and after-school care for those parents who are not able to greet their child at the 3:00 end of the school day. The mission of the Extended Day Program is to foster the development of children's social, emotional, and academic skills. Our priority is to provide a safe and enriching environment with a focus on academic, physical, and hands-on activities. Lovett's Extended Day Program supports our school mission to provide an educational program that offers children the opportunity to develop his/her diverse abilities.

Extended Day is available on all regular school days (no Early Dismissal Days or HISD holidays) from 3:00-5:30.

Students picked up from Extended Day will be released from the Jason loop through 5:30. Ms. Macon will call students the same way they are called at 3:00 dismissal.

Pull your vehicle up to the 2nd grade door. Your student will be called based on the hangtag presented or an authorized ID. Vehicles will go to the end of the covered area and wait for their student.

There will be no Extended Day student dismissal from the front office.

After 5:30, parent must sign student out from front office with Ms. Sims. At that time, late fees will be determined.

2020-2021 School Year Fees :

- \$30 non-refundable one-time registration fee/family plus
- **\$165**/month
- Optional: supply fee of \$5 for individual student supplies or student may bring their own items such as crayons, markers, pencils, etc. strictly for Extended Day use, not classroom. Extended Day teachers will keep up with these items.
- 10% Discount for siblings
- \$1/minute late fee from paid pick-up time (invoiced if not paid ahead of invoice time)
- Fees may be paid monthly, by semester, or full year.

The Lovett Extended Day Parent Handbook 2020-2021 has more information.

Registration:

- Registration is available on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Registration forms are available online and at the Lovett front office.

Payment Options:

- Cash
- Online at <u>SchoolPay.com</u> beginning January 25, 2021.
- Money order
- Cashier's check made payable to Lovett Elementary
- <u>NO PERSONAL CHECKS</u>

Questions: Contact Tane' Sims with any questions via email (<u>ssims1@houstonisd.org</u>), (<u>lovettextendedday@gmail.com</u>) or phone (713-295-5258).